## HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY Academic Senate

## Resolution to Extend the Terms of the Current Academic Senate Officers

#22-10/11-EX – February 22, 2011
First Reading

**RESOLVED**: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt University resolves that the current Senate Officers' terms, ending Spring 2011, be extended through Fall 2011; and be it further

**RESOLVED**: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University resolves that if the proposed new governance structures are approved by the HSU General Faculty in Spring 2011, Elections for University Senate Officers will occur in the Fall, prior to the establishment of Spring 2012 schedules, and that the new University Senate will be constituted at the beginning of Spring 2012; and be it further

**RESOLVED**: That the Humboldt State University Academic Senate resolves that if the proposed new governance structures are not approved by the HSU General Faculty in Spring 2011, that elections for Senate officers will be held at the last Senate meeting of 2011.

**RATIONALE**: Resolution #20-10/11-EX approved an extension of the timeline for deliberating on the new faculty governance structures as well as an extension of the terms of currently serving senators. Since the new governance structures (if approved) will not be implemented until Spring 2012, the terms for senate officers need to be extended as well.